water & sanitation

Department:
Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: S Mkhize
Telephone: 012 336 6696
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 2155 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr L J Basson (DA) is attached for your consideration.

ACTING DIR%T%R-GENERAL
DATE: Z,O/fO /2@/ i

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NPIMOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: -\ \O =\
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2155

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 30)

2155. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

With reference to 16 completed contracts regarding the progress of Phase Il of the Lesotho Highlands Water Scheme, what is, in each case, the (a) nature of the work completed, (b) particulars of the parties to the contract, (c) date the contract was entered into, (d) date the work was completed and (e) total amount (i) paid and/or (ii) still payable in terms of the contract NW2475E

---00000---
REPLY:

Refer to Annexure A regarding progress of the 16 completed contracts of Phase Il of the Lesotho Highlands Water Scheme.
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